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JACK HAMMERS IN MICA MINu

535. ShrI Naaa Das: Will the MiniB-
ber of Labour be oleased to state:

(a) the number of Jack Hammers that are in use ill all the Mica Mines in the Nellore District; and

(b) the number of accidents that occurred to the operators of Jack Hammers after their introduction in tie mining industry?

Tile • Minister of Labour (Shri V. V.
Girl): (a) and (b). Information is bein& collected and will be placed on
~ Tabl" "r the House in due COUJ'1le

GoVERNMENT ADVERTISEMENTS 1);
NEWSPAPERS

537. 8hri VeeraswlUIQ': Will the Minister of lIlformation IUId ~
castiDc be pleased to state the names of newsoapers and iournals to which the Government of India offer advertisements?

The MJDister of lIlfonnatioD ...
BroadcastiDl' (Dr. Keskar): The attention of the hon. Member is invited tothe reply given to part (a) of Starnd Question No. 87 on 9th August. 1951.

